AGC Decision Form

This form is to be used when the Academic Governing Council makes a decision on an issue. This form is sent to the Provost.

Student Code of Conduct Policy 8.30

Decision

On March 12, 2022, the AGC membership voted to approve changes to the Student Code of Conduct Policy as follows:

Sponsor/Champion of Proposed Policy

Cochairs: Nikki Smith (Criminal Justice) and Lina Blair (Student Life and Conduct)

Members: Chris Johnston (Language & Thought), Julia Carey (Psychology), Brett Meyer (Equal Opportunity Compliance), Leigh Kleinert (School of Arts and Sciences), Robin Graves (Campus Police, Clery Compliance), Sean Mackey (English), Ashley Fox (Student Life and Conduct)

Rationale

This was a regularly scheduled review of the Student Code of Conduct. This Policy was last reviewed in 2018.

Changes to the revised Policy statement include:

- Updating Title IX definitions, regulations, and procedural requirements to be in compliance.
- Including additional examples and definitions for Academic Dishonesty and Classroom Misconduct.
- Updating definition of Online Classes to include all modalities.
- Changing language to reflect current local, state, and federal laws.
- Editing document for clarity and consistency.

Supporting Data

The team reviewing this policy:

- Benchmarked with Henry Ford CC, Lansing CC, Washtenaw CC and Macomb CC.
- Sought and included input from AGC members at three meetings.
- Received and responded to input from Departments, Programs, and individual faculty members.

Implications for Action

Steps in the approval process for this policy are as follows:

- The Student Code Review Team makes recommendations to AGC.
- AGC reviews with a focus on academically-related pieces, makes recommendations, and endorses.

- The GRCC Policy Review Team reviews, makes recommendations, and approves.
- The GRCC Cabinet/President review, make recommendations, and approve.

Date of Decision by AGC

Date: March 12, 2022

Vote: 93% approved, 0% not approved, 7% abstained

Section to be Completed by the Provost

Shaff 5/10/22

Evaluation Plan

Review the policy again in 2025.

Response from Provost

Approved to begin immediate implementation.